

City of Pleasanton  
Public Water Notice

---

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

The City of Pleasanton conducts quarterly sampling, monitoring and laboratory testing of specified Water Quality Parameters (WQP) to evaluate potential corrosivity. WQP monitoring and reporting has no associated health effects. No action is required by our customers and there is no need to seek alternative water. From July 1st to December 31st 2017, the City conducted this required and routine monitoring activity by completing sampling and testing of specified WQPs. Although these results were within expected ranges, the laboratory results for some of the parameters were reported late to the State's Texas Commission of Environmental Quality (TCEQ), which is a violation of timely reporting to the State. The TCEQ Accredited Environmental Drinking Water Laboratory that performed this third party water quality testing for the City promptly initiated a corrective action in response to this reporting violation, which resulted in bringing the matter back into compliance. The subject WQPs were for levels of magnesium and sodium, which are naturally occurring and are not U.S. EPA regulated parameters with assigned Maximum Contaminant Levels. Additional information regarding this Public Notice is available upon request by contacting the City of Pleasanton's Public Works Director David Alviso at 740 E. Hunt St at (830)569-3155 Public Works or City Hall at (830)569-3867, 108 Second St. Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

---